
Cleora JHGirls 1.5 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Foyil Junior High 00:12:04.73 4

1 Grove Middle School 00:09:53.47 23 South Coffeyville Middle School 00:16:58.01 3

2 Cleora Middle School 00:10:19.07 48 Osage 00:14:14.39 3

3 Jay Middle School 00:10:56.76 98 Miami Middle School 00:11:56.04 2

4 Kenwood Middle School 00:11:22.52 102
5 Wyandotte Middle School 00:11:13.07 109

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Grove Middle School 00:09:53.47 9 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9043 Locklyn Ward 00:09:36.69 1
 2 3 9036 Brantly Bergmann 00:09:46.56 3
 3 4 9038 Cheyenne Davis 00:09:47.16 4
 4 5 9037 Ayla Crowder 00:09:47.36 5
 5 12 9041 Rylee Rose 00:10:29.57 10
 6 13 9035 Brynlee Arrasmith 00:10:31.61 (11)
 7 26 9042 Olivia Thronebury 00:11:12.29 (23)
2 Cleora Middle School 00:10:19.07 14 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9013 Remi Tipton 00:09:39.31 2
 2 7 9003 Brynlee Bullard 00:10:10.53 7
 3 14 9004 Bryn Diebold 00:10:32.69 12
 4 15 9011 Piper Tauuneacie 00:10:32.79 13
 5 16 9008 Karlie Olive 00:10:40.02 14
 6 17 9001 Natalie Bailey 00:10:41.37 (15)
 7 18 9007 Kendall Millers 00:10:42.82 (16)
3 Jay Middle School 00:10:56.76 15 98

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 9057 Leanna Ketcher 00:10:46.00 17
 2 20 9056 Morgan Jackson 00:10:46.50 18
 3 23 9052 Lora Garrison 00:11:02.88 20
 4 24 9064 Jaeston Smoke 00:11:03.99 21
 5 25 9059 Madelyn Lindly 00:11:04.45 22
 6 30 9060 Rosalie Lindly 00:11:20.75 (26)
 7 31 9058 Gracie Leonard 00:11:21.51 (27)
4 Kenwood Middle School 00:11:22.52 5 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 9083 Bianka O'field 00:10:02.52 6
 2 11 9084 Nakayah Sanders 00:10:27.64 9
 3 27 9085 Ceegyn Sapp 00:11:14.14 24
 4 46 9087 Brylee Vann 00:12:30.66 31
 5 47 9079 Willow Billey 00:12:37.64 32
5 Wyandotte Middle School 00:11:13.07 7 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9112 Aalyia Combes 00:10:21.70 8
 2 21 9115 Sadie Tanner 00:10:53.17 19
 3 29 9114 Ansley Lankford 00:11:18.64 25
 4 35 9116 Candace Thieman 00:11:44.90 28
 5 37 9117 Emilia Webster 00:11:46.93 29
 6 38 9111 Emma Baron 00:11:53.70 (30)
 7 57 9113 Paisley Cummings 00:14:59.97 (33)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9043 Locklyn Ward 8th 00:09:36.69 Grove Middle School

2 2 9013 Remi Tipton 8th 00:09:39.31 Cleora Middle School

3 3 9036 Brantly Bergmann 8th 00:09:46.56 Grove Middle School

4 4 9038 Cheyenne Davis 7th 00:09:47.16 Grove Middle School

5 5 9037 Ayla Crowder 7th 00:09:47.36 Grove Middle School

6 6 9083 Bianka O'field 8th 00:10:02.52 Kenwood Middle School

7 7 9003 Brynlee Bullard 5th 00:10:10.53 Cleora Middle School

8 0 9025 Addison Chatellier 8th 00:10:16.91 Foyil Junior High

9 0 9027 Parker Delk 6th 00:10:20.19 Foyil Junior High

10 8 9112 Aalyia Combes 7th 00:10:21.70 Wyandotte Middle School

11 9 9084 Nakayah Sanders 8th 00:10:27.64 Kenwood Middle School

12 10 9041 Rylee Rose 8th 00:10:29.57 Grove Middle School

13 (11) 9035 Brynlee Arrasmith 8th 00:10:31.61 Grove Middle School



14 12 9004 Bryn Diebold 6th 00:10:32.69 Cleora Middle School

15 13 9011 Piper Tauuneacie 6th 00:10:32.79 Cleora Middle School

16 14 9008 Karlie Olive 6th 00:10:40.02 Cleora Middle School

17 (15) 9001 Natalie Bailey 8th 00:10:41.37 Cleora Middle School

18 (16) 9007 Kendall Millers 6th 00:10:42.82 Cleora Middle School

19 17 9057 Leanna Ketcher 7th 00:10:46.00 Jay Middle School

20 18 9056 Morgan Jackson 8th 00:10:46.50 Jay Middle School

21 19 9115 Sadie Tanner 7th 00:10:53.17 Wyandotte Middle School

22 0 9099 Nataly Mondragon 8th 00:10:56.75 Miami Middle School

23 20 9052 Lora Garrison 7th 00:11:02.88 Jay Middle School

24 21 9064 Jaeston Smoke 7th 00:11:03.99 Jay Middle School

25 22 9059 Madelyn Lindly 7th 00:11:04.45 Jay Middle School

26 (23) 9042 Olivia Thronebury 7th 00:11:12.29 Grove Middle School

27 24 9085 Ceegyn Sapp 7th 00:11:14.14 Kenwood Middle School

28 0 9040 Julianna Jimenez 7th 00:11:16.40 Grove Middle School

29 25 9114 Ansley Lankford 7th 00:11:18.64 Wyandotte Middle School

30 (26) 9060 Rosalie Lindly 7th 00:11:20.75 Jay Middle School

31 (27) 9058 Gracie Leonard 7th 00:11:21.51 Jay Middle School

32 0 9103 Rhea Titus 7th 00:11:38.29 South Coffeyville Middle School

33 0 9051 Addie Curry 8th 00:11:43.76 Jay Middle School

34 0 9063 Dalanagi Smoke 8th 00:11:43.85 Jay Middle School

35 28 9116 Candace Thieman 7th 00:11:44.90 Wyandotte Middle School

36 0 9050 Addison Bonnell 7th 00:11:45.53 Jay Middle School

37 29 9117 Emilia Webster 5th 00:11:46.93 Wyandotte Middle School

38 (30) 9111 Emma Baron 5th 00:11:53.70 Wyandotte Middle School

39 0 9009 Presley Pelcher 8th 00:11:54.19 Cleora Middle School

40 0 9061 Chevelle Rowley 6th 00:11:56.56 Jay Middle School

41 0 9280 Brookelyn Mibb K 00:11:57.83 Osage

42 0 9006 Lily Hunt 8th 00:11:59.23 Cleora Middle School

43 0 9010 Minka Powell 7th 00:12:15.30 Cleora Middle School

44 0 9012 Dani Tipton 7th 00:12:17.55 Cleora Middle School

45 0 9028 Macy McKnight 6th 00:12:21.29 Foyil Junior High

46 31 9087 Brylee Vann 7th 00:12:30.66 Kenwood Middle School

47 32 9079 Willow Billey 7th 00:12:37.64 Kenwood Middle School

48 0 9279 Ravyn Mibb K 00:12:38.00 Osage

49 0 9005 Mackenzie Goins 7th 00:12:42.39 Cleora Middle School

50 0 9054 Abigail Hniangtha 8th 00:12:48.26 Jay Middle School

51 0 9098 Genesis Brown 7th 00:12:55.33 Miami Middle School

52 0 9014 Ruby Tyrrell 7th 00:13:02.95 Cleora Middle School

53 0 9102 Maggie Keele 7th 00:13:11.93 South Coffeyville Middle School

54 0 9002 Emma Blaylock 7th 00:13:22.07 Cleora Middle School

55 0 9053 Alicia Gonzalez 7th 00:13:43.38 Jay Middle School

56 0 9039 Willa Fife 7th 00:13:50.88 Grove Middle School

57 (33) 9113 Paisley Cummings 6th 00:14:59.97 Wyandotte Middle School

58 0 9055 Kenzlee Beal 8th 00:15:13.03 Jay Middle School

59 0 9024 Cecily Bates 8th 00:15:20.53 Foyil Junior High

60 0 9284 Kynzley Bristol K 00:18:07.34 Osage

61 0 9062 Racee Rowley 8th 00:18:14.61 Jay Middle School

62 0 9104 Rylee Whealy 8th 00:26:03.83 South Coffeyville Middle School

Cleora JH Boys 1.5 mie

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score South Coffeyville Middle School 00:14:05.57 4

1 Jay Middle School 00:09:37.01 52 Miami Middle School 00:09:26.34 2

2 Grove Middle School 00:09:54.98 65 Foyil Junior High 00:12:37.21 1

3 Cleora Middle School 00:09:57.01 69

4 Kenwood Middle School 00:10:05.00 76

5 Wyandotte Middle School 00:10:10.15 77

6 Osage 00:12:14.17 156

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jay Middle School 00:09:37.01 12 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9068 Carter Grass 00:08:37.91 1



 2 11 9072 Creedon Hester 00:09:31.90 9

 3 12 9070 Bradley Haynes 00:09:37.66 10

 4 18 9071 Hunter Haynes 00:10:06.47 15

 5 20 9065 Judah Clark 00:10:11.10 17

 6 21 9077 Easton Spence 00:10:12.23 (18)

 7 33 9075 Eric Kingfisher 00:11:36.82 (29)

2 Grove Middle School 00:09:54.98 5 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9045 Titan Hudgens 00:09:22.46 7

 2 10 9044 Wyatt Carmical 00:09:30.52 8

 3 15 9046 Tyus Hudgens 00:09:57.69 13

 4 19 9048 Cooper McElhaney 00:10:08.07 16

 5 24 9047 Jase Littlejohn 00:10:36.19 21

3 Cleora Middle School 00:09:57.01 9 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9020 Joshua Matthews 00:09:10.00 4

 2 6 9017 Finley Gist 00:09:15.71 6

 3 14 9021 Abel Noyes 00:09:54.37 12

 4 25 9023 Levi Tipton 00:10:38.18 22

 5 28 9016 Tripp Bullard 00:10:46.79 25

 6 32 9018 Aiden Hooper 00:11:34.75 (28)

 7 41 9015 Crimson Alfaro 00:13:18.81 (34)

4 Kenwood Middle School 00:10:05.00 7 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9089 Chris Clouse 00:09:03.86 2

 2 13 9094 Ross Nichols 00:09:43.21 11

 3 17 9097 Bryson Vann 00:10:04.69 14

 4 26 9090 Tyron Factor 00:10:38.38 23

 5 29 9088 Brylen Brown 00:10:54.85 26

 6 30 9093 Adrian Newton 00:10:59.12 (27)

 7 50 9095 Coby Pettit 00:14:59.50 (37)

5 Wyandotte Middle School 00:10:10.15 6 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9124 Nathan Rendel 00:09:09.70 3

 2 5 9122 Ace Posey 00:09:10.15 5

 3 22 9119 Bowen Fry 00:10:22.05 19

 4 23 9121 Hayden McQuisition 00:10:29.78 20

 5 34 9123 Archer Posey 00:11:39.04 30

 6 42 9120 Westin Kimbrell 00:13:28.96 (35)

6 Osage 00:12:14.17 7 156

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 9287 Axel Rice 00:10:42.67 24

 2 35 9105 Kye Ratliff 00:11:50.11 31

 3 36 9118 Cash Ratliff 00:12:03.50 32

 4 38 9106 Cody Bristol 00:12:15.83 33

 5 45 9282 Patrick Griffith 00:14:18.74 36

 6 51 9281 Micheal Postier 00:17:19.33 (38)

 7 52 9283 Kamden Miller 00:18:46.54 (39)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9068 Carter Grass 8th 00:08:37.91 Jay Middle School

2 2 9089 Chris Clouse 6th 00:09:03.86 Kenwood Middle School

3 3 9124 Nathan Rendel 6th 00:09:09.70 Wyandotte Middle School

4 4 9020 Joshua Matthews 7th 00:09:10.00 Cleora Middle School

5 5 9122 Ace Posey 4th 00:09:10.15 Wyandotte Middle School

6 6 9017 Finley Gist 7th 00:09:15.71 Cleora Middle School

7 7 9045 Titan Hudgens 7th 00:09:22.46 Grove Middle School

8 0 9101 Xavier Whitteaker 8th 00:09:25.41 Miami Middle School

9 0 9100 Brayden Temple 7th 00:09:27.27 Miami Middle School



10 8 9044 Wyatt Carmical 8th 00:09:30.52 Grove Middle School

11 9 9072 Creedon Hester 8th 00:09:31.90 Jay Middle School

12 10 9070 Bradley Haynes 8th 00:09:37.66 Jay Middle School

13 11 9094 Ross Nichols 6th 00:09:43.21 Kenwood Middle School

14 12 9021 Abel Noyes 8th 00:09:54.37 Cleora Middle School

15 13 9046 Tyus Hudgens 7th 00:09:57.69 Grove Middle School

16 0 9110 MIchael whealey 8th 00:10:00.43 South Coffeyville Middle School

17 14 9097 Bryson Vann 8th 00:10:04.69 Kenwood Middle School

18 15 9071 Hunter Haynes 8th 00:10:06.47 Jay Middle School

19 16 9048 Cooper McElhaney 7th 00:10:08.07 Grove Middle School

20 17 9065 Judah Clark 7th 00:10:11.10 Jay Middle School

21 (18) 9077 Easton Spence 8th 00:10:12.23 Jay Middle School

22 19 9119 Bowen Fry 6th 00:10:22.05 Wyandotte Middle School

23 20 9121 Hayden McQuisition 4th 00:10:29.78 Wyandotte Middle School

24 21 9047 Jase Littlejohn 7th 00:10:36.19 Grove Middle School

25 22 9023 Levi Tipton 5th 00:10:38.18 Cleora Middle School

26 23 9090 Tyron Factor 8th 00:10:38.38 Kenwood Middle School

27 24 9287 Axel Rice K 00:10:42.67 Osage

28 25 9016 Tripp Bullard 3rd 00:10:46.79 Cleora Middle School

29 26 9088 Brylen Brown 8th 00:10:54.85 Kenwood Middle School

30 (27) 9093 Adrian Newton 7th 00:10:59.12 Kenwood Middle School

31 0 9109 Carson Whealy 6th 00:11:28.26 South Coffeyville Middle School

32 (28) 9018 Aiden Hooper 7th 00:11:34.75 Cleora Middle School

33 (29) 9075 Eric Kingfisher 8th 00:11:36.82 Jay Middle School

34 30 9123 Archer Posey 4th 00:11:39.04 Wyandotte Middle School

35 31 9105 Kye Ratliff K 00:11:50.11 Osage

36 32 9118 Cash Ratliff K 00:12:03.50 Osage

37 0 9076 Luis Maravilla 7th 00:12:07.88 Jay Middle School

38 33 9106 Cody Bristol K 00:12:15.83 Osage

39 0 9034 Clyde Yang 8th 00:12:37.21 Foyil Junior High

40 0 9078 Greyson Summerfield 7th 00:13:08.00 Jay Middle School

41 (34) 9015 Crimson Alfaro 7th 00:13:18.81 Cleora Middle School

42 (35) 9120 Westin Kimbrell 7th 00:13:28.96 Wyandotte Middle School

43 0 9067 Nathen Lor 7th 00:13:41.30 Jay Middle School

44 0 9019 Koleman Kerby 7th 00:13:47.27 Cleora Middle School

45 36 9282 Patrick Griffith K 00:14:18.74 Osage

46 0 9108 Amarion Strickland 6th 00:14:37.81 South Coffeyville Middle School

47 0 9022 Jackson Schumaker 7th 00:14:41.81 Cleora Middle School

48 0 9066 Bentley Fisher 7th 00:14:42.58 Jay Middle School

49 0 9069 Jase Gray 8th 00:14:48.71 Jay Middle School

50 (37) 9095 Coby Pettit 7th 00:14:59.50 Kenwood Middle School

51 (38) 9281 Micheal Postier K 00:17:19.33 Osage

52 (39) 9283 Kamden Miller K 00:18:46.54 Osage

53 0 9107 Haedyn Hite 6th 00:20:15.76 South Coffeyville Middle School

Cleora Elem Girls 1 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Osage 00:11:19.20 2

1 Grove Upper Elementary 00:06:51.51 18 Kenwood Middle School 00:07:09.37 1

2 Jay Elem School 00:07:31.76 50 Kenwood Middle School 00:07:28.45 1

3 Afton Elementary Sch 00:07:53.03 69 Kenwood Middle School 00:07:52.57 1

4 Cleora Elementary School 00:08:29.23 113 Kenwood Middle School 00:11:05.43 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Grove Upper Elementary 00:06:51.51 19 18

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 9208 Kamryn Guinn 00:06:29.35 1

 2 2 9205 Peyton Ferguson 00:06:34.63 2

 3 4 9217 Sajni Stephens 00:06:51.85 4

 4 5 9209 Evelyn Hampton 00:07:01.88 5

 5 7 9215 Quinn Shannon 00:07:19.84 6

 6 8 9201 Anna Byers 00:07:21.31 (7)

 7 11 9204 Daphne Decker 00:07:33.01 (9)

2 Jay Elem School 00:07:31.76 15 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9261 Tailynn Ramsey 00:06:50.59 3

 2 9 9253 Brinley Jones 00:07:25.75 8

 3 16 9260 Kaili Prose 00:07:39.53 12

 4 19 9259 Aria Potter 00:07:41.86 13

 5 23 9262 Kinsley Shambles 00:08:01.09 14

 6 27 9254 Haylen Jones 00:08:03.47 (18)

 7 32 9250 Aubrey Dingsor 00:08:11.58 (22)

3 Afton Elementary Sch 00:07:53.03 16 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 9146 Sally smith 00:07:38.48 10

 2 15 9135 Paizlee Jones 00:07:39.01 11

 3 24 9127 Sawyer Brixey 00:08:01.59 15

 4 25 9138 Emma Locke 00:08:02.86 16

 5 26 9142 Alexa Nelson 00:08:03.22 17

 6 31 9132 Laelah Jenson 00:08:11.53 (21)

 7 35 9145 Kaydence Smith 00:08:14.96 (24)

4 Cleora Elementary School 00:08:29.23 13 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 9184 Emerson Smiley 00:08:05.31 19

 2 29 9187 Raimey Williams 00:08:05.97 20

 3 33 9177 Tylica Geisler 00:08:12.33 23

 4 41 9182 Penelope Pelcher 00:09:01.04 25

 5 42 9179 Payton Goins 00:09:01.49 26

 6 43 9175 Gentry Cason 00:09:02.14 (27)

 7 47 9180 Ellise Jarvis 00:09:18.04 (28)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9208 Kamryn Guinn 6th 00:06:29.35 Grove Upper Elementary

2 2 9205 Peyton Ferguson 6th 00:06:34.63 Grove Upper Elementary

3 3 9261 Tailynn Ramsey 4th 00:06:50.59 Jay Elem School

4 4 9217 Sajni Stephens 6th 00:06:51.85 Grove Upper Elementary

5 5 9209 Evelyn Hampton 6th 00:07:01.88 Grove Upper Elementary

6 0 9080 Brinklea Foreman 5th 00:07:09.37 Kenwood Middle School

7 6 9215 Quinn Shannon 6th 00:07:19.84 Grove Upper Elementary

8 (7) 9201 Anna Byers 6th 00:07:21.31 Grove Upper Elementary

9 8 9253 Brinley Jones 6th 00:07:25.75 Jay Elem School

10 0 9086 Brayleigh Tanner 6th 00:07:28.45 Kenwood Middle School

11 (9) 9204 Daphne Decker 6th 00:07:33.01 Grove Upper Elementary

12 0 9214 Kinsey Pabis 6th 00:07:34.08 Grove Upper Elementary

13 0 9216 LoveLeigh Shellman 6th 00:07:35.93 Grove Upper Elementary

14 10 9146 Sally smith 3rd 00:07:38.48 Afton Elementary Sch

15 11 9135 Paizlee Jones 4th 00:07:39.01 Afton Elementary Sch

16 12 9260 Kaili Prose 6th 00:07:39.53 Jay Elem School

17 0 9206 Faith Forrest 6th 00:07:39.87 Grove Upper Elementary

18 0 9200 Blayke Beeck 4th 00:07:41.10 Grove Upper Elementary

19 13 9259 Aria Potter 6th 00:07:41.86 Jay Elem School

20 0 9210 Gabriella Hensley 6th 00:07:48.98 Grove Upper Elementary

21 0 9211 Victoria Lane 6th 00:07:51.65 Grove Upper Elementary

22 0 9082 Les Mouse 6th 00:07:52.57 Kenwood Middle School

23 14 9262 Kinsley Shambles 6th 00:08:01.09 Jay Elem School

24 15 9127 Sawyer Brixey 3rd 00:08:01.59 Afton Elementary Sch



25 16 9138 Emma Locke 3rd 00:08:02.86 Afton Elementary Sch

26 17 9142 Alexa Nelson 6th 00:08:03.22 Afton Elementary Sch

27 (18) 9254 Haylen Jones 3rd 00:08:03.47 Jay Elem School

28 19 9184 Emerson Smiley 3rd 00:08:05.31 Cleora Elementary School

29 20 9187 Raimey Williams 3rd 00:08:05.97 Cleora Elementary School

30 0 9220 Jezel Wheeler 6th 00:08:08.51 Grove Upper Elementary

31 (21) 9132 Laelah Jenson 4th 00:08:11.53 Afton Elementary Sch

32 (22) 9250 Aubrey Dingsor 5th 00:08:11.58 Jay Elem School

33 23 9177 Tylica Geisler 6th 00:08:12.33 Cleora Elementary School

34 0 9212 Lexi Littlejohn 5th 00:08:12.78 Grove Upper Elementary

35 (24) 9145 Kaydence Smith 6th 00:08:14.96 Afton Elementary Sch

36 0 9202 Eden Chizmar 5th 00:08:15.93 Grove Upper Elementary

37 0 9263 Brylee Stump 4th 00:08:28.37 Jay Elem School

38 0 9255 Reagan Keller 4th 00:08:34.24 Jay Elem School

39 0 9144 Emma Robison 3rd 00:08:54.01 Afton Elementary Sch

40 0 9218 Livvy Sumter 5th 00:08:57.30 Grove Upper Elementary

41 25 9182 Penelope Pelcher 5th 00:09:01.04 Cleora Elementary School

42 26 9179 Payton Goins 3rd 00:09:01.49 Cleora Elementary School

43 (27) 9175 Gentry Cason 6th 00:09:02.14 Cleora Elementary School

44 0 9213 Tayzlee Medlin 4th 00:09:08.80 Grove Upper Elementary

45 0 9256 Jazlyn Lee 6th 00:09:12.82 Jay Elem School

46 0 9140 Marlow McCall 2nd 00:09:17.63 Afton Elementary Sch

47 (28) 9180 Ellise Jarvis 4th 00:09:18.04 Cleora Elementary School

48 0 9176 Olive Delozier 4th 00:09:19.96 Cleora Elementary School

49 0 9151 Avery Wilmoth 4th 00:09:22.08 Afton Elementary Sch

50 0 9219 Kinley Thompson 5th 00:09:26.80 Grove Upper Elementary

51 0 9178 Haylie Gentry 5th 00:09:28.59 Cleora Elementary School

52 0 9252 Harley Hamilton 3rd 00:09:31.98 Jay Elem School

53 0 9183 Claire Schlais 4th 00:09:33.86 Cleora Elementary School

54 0 9248 Harmoni Bearpaw 6th 00:09:39.52 Jay Elem School

55 0 9137 Piper Jones 4th 00:09:41.38 Afton Elementary Sch

56 0 9257 Arcely Najera 6th 00:09:51.29 Jay Elem School

57 0 9181 Adalyn Nacoste 3rd 00:09:57.52 Cleora Elementary School

58 0 9139 Sterling Markes 1st 00:10:14.88 Afton Elementary Sch

59 0 9258 Avigail Pedroza 6th 00:10:19.01 Jay Elem School

60 0 9185 Jaylyn Smith 4th 00:10:33.55 Cleora Elementary School

61 0 9081 Brinley Vann 7th 00:11:05.43 Kenwood Middle School

62 0 8412 Kalley Bristol K 00:11:12.47 Osage

63 0 9285 Kamerey Bristol K 00:11:25.93 Osage

64 0 9141 Paisley Morrison 2nd 00:11:28.29 Afton Elementary Sch

65 0 9125 Brynlee Allen 5th 00:11:29.49 Afton Elementary Sch

66 0 9143 Willow Parker 4th 00:11:32.29 Afton Elementary Sch

67 0 9186 Landry Tosh 3rd 00:11:36.41 Cleora Elementary School

68 0 9126 Faith Allen 2nd 00:11:43.20 Afton Elementary Sch

69 0 9249 Kenny Buzzard K 00:11:53.34 Jay Elem School

Cleora Elem Boys 1mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Kenwood 00:07:39.31 1

1 Grove Upper Elementary 00:06:27.33 28 Kenwood Middle School 00:08:30.63 1

2 Cleora Elementary School 00:06:44.27 56 Kenwood Middle School 00:08:32.32 1

3 Afton Elementary Sch 00:07:07.59 77 Kenwood Middle School 00:10:25.82 1

4 Jay Elem School 00:07:00.43 80 Osage 00:10:27.85 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Grove Upper Elementary 00:06:27.33 24 28



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9241 Ryder Rhine 00:06:14.23 2

 2 4 9233 Duke Jackson 00:06:22.23 4

 3 6 9225 Kane Brodrick 00:06:27.63 6

 4 7 9226 Luke Buzzard 00:06:30.16 7

 5 9 9232 Landon Houseman 00:06:42.38 9

 6 13 9223 Micah Allen 00:06:48.70 (13)

 7 14 9246 Camden Sutton 00:06:50.95 (14)

2 Cleora Elementary School 00:06:44.27 11 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9194 Timber Ketcher 00:06:34.20 8

 2 10 9190 Keegan Hoyt 00:06:43.50 10

 3 11 9195 Rhett Moorehead 00:06:43.50 11

 4 12 9189 Jaxon Barefell 00:06:46.95 12

 5 16 9196 Lincoln Moorhead 00:06:53.23 15

 6 22 9193 McGuire Kerby 00:07:03.43 (17)

 7 24 9197 Brennan Rumple 00:07:06.38 (19)

3 Afton Elementary Sch 00:07:07.59 9 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9153 Easton Bowen 00:05:51.32 1

 2 3 9169 Drew Robinson 00:06:14.28 3

 3 33 9173 Gunner Turley 00:07:27.01 22

 4 41 9165 Tyler Korb 00:07:55.32 25

 5 45 9163 Tenton Korb 00:08:10.06 26

 6 51 9166 Judah Lovelady 00:08:54.33 (27)

 7 57 9171 Camdon Street 00:09:41.63 (28)

4 Jay Elem School 00:07:00.43 13 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9269 Elliott Clark 00:06:25.52 5

 2 18 9265 Caleb Barnwell 00:06:56.12 16

 3 23 9274 Jackson Jones 00:07:05.00 18

 4 25 9268 Chelsen Clark 00:07:09.08 20

 5 31 9267 Andersen Clark 00:07:26.45 21

 6 34 9270 Ramsey Clark 00:07:30.35 (23)

 7 36 9278 Corbin Sullivan 00:07:39.87 (24)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9153 Easton Bowen 6th 00:05:51.32 Afton Elementary Sch

2 2 9241 Ryder Rhine 6th 00:06:14.23 Grove Upper Elementary

3 3 9169 Drew Robinson 6th 00:06:14.28 Afton Elementary Sch

4 4 9233 Duke Jackson 6th 00:06:22.23 Grove Upper Elementary

5 5 9269 Elliott Clark 5th 00:06:25.52 Jay Elem School

6 6 9225 Kane Brodrick 5th 00:06:27.63 Grove Upper Elementary

7 7 9226 Luke Buzzard 6th 00:06:30.16 Grove Upper Elementary

8 8 9194 Timber Ketcher 4th 00:06:34.20 Cleora Elementary School

9 9 9232 Landon Houseman 6th 00:06:42.38 Grove Upper Elementary

10 10 9190 Keegan Hoyt 5th 00:06:43.50 Cleora Elementary School

11 11 9195 Rhett Moorehead 5th 00:06:43.50 Cleora Elementary School

12 12 9189 Jaxon Barefell 4th 00:06:46.95 Cleora Elementary School

13 (13) 9223 Micah Allen 6th 00:06:48.70 Grove Upper Elementary

14 (14) 9246 Camden Sutton 6th 00:06:50.95 Grove Upper Elementary

15 0 9228 Tyler Churchwell 6th 00:06:52.33 Grove Upper Elementary

16 15 9196 Lincoln Moorhead 3rd 00:06:53.23 Cleora Elementary School

17 0 9234 Ryker Karriman 5th 00:06:56.07 Grove Upper Elementary

18 16 9265 Caleb Barnwell 3rd 00:06:56.12 Jay Elem School

19 0 9224 Darby Botts 5th 00:06:56.63 Grove Upper Elementary

20 0 9229 Eagon Claxton 6th 00:07:01.34 Grove Upper Elementary

21 0 9242 Isaac Shade 6th 00:07:02.07 Grove Upper Elementary

22 (17) 9193 McGuire Kerby 3rd 00:07:03.43 Cleora Elementary School

23 18 9274 Jackson Jones 4th 00:07:05.00 Jay Elem School



24 (19) 9197 Brennan Rumple 3rd 00:07:06.38 Cleora Elementary School

25 20 9268 Chelsen Clark 2nd 00:07:09.08 Jay Elem School

26 0 9244 Kiowa Sparks 6th 00:07:13.03 Grove Upper Elementary

27 0 9245 Cooper Strack 5th 00:07:15.82 Grove Upper Elementary

28 0 9231 Nolan Grant 5th 00:07:16.44 Grove Upper Elementary

29 0 9243 Carver Shannon 6th 00:07:23.16 Grove Upper Elementary

30 0 9192 Ty Kelly 4th 00:07:26.45 Cleora Elementary School

31 21 9267 Andersen Clark 2nd 00:07:26.45 Jay Elem School

32 0 9188 Chris Barefell 5th 00:07:26.65 Cleora Elementary School

33 22 9173 Gunner Turley 6th 00:07:27.01 Afton Elementary Sch

34 (23) 9270 Ramsey Clark K 00:07:30.35 Jay Elem School

35 0 8411 Trestin Chewy K 00:07:39.31 Kenwood

36 (24) 9278 Corbin Sullivan 5th 00:07:39.87 Jay Elem School

37 0 9271 Samuel Dingsor 6th 00:07:41.36 Jay Elem School

38 0 9277 Ritter Newkirk 3rd 00:07:42.10 Jay Elem School

39 0 9238 Wyatt Matthews 6th 00:07:49.80 Grove Upper Elementary

40 0 9272 Colt Hale 3rd 00:07:50.87 Jay Elem School

41 25 9165 Tyler Korb 1st 00:07:55.32 Afton Elementary Sch

42 0 9198 Sam Watkins 5th 00:08:00.06 Cleora Elementary School

43 0 9276 Easton Newkirk 1st 00:08:02.70 Jay Elem School

44 0 9235 Gunner Kirk 4th 00:08:03.21 Grove Upper Elementary

45 26 9163 Tenton Korb 3rd 00:08:10.06 Afton Elementary Sch

46 0 9227 Gage Caudill 5th 00:08:16.17 Grove Upper Elementary

47 0 9230 Cooper Couch 6th 00:08:24.57 Grove Upper Elementary

48 0 9091 Native . 3rd 00:08:30.63 Kenwood Middle School

49 0 9092 Zeke Mouse 4th 00:08:32.32 Kenwood Middle School

50 0 9222 Brayson Alfaro 6th 00:08:42.56 Grove Upper Elementary

51 (27) 9166 Judah Lovelady 5th 00:08:54.33 Afton Elementary Sch

52 0 9239 TJ Palmer 6th 00:08:58.59 Grove Upper Elementary

53 0 9240 Kolt Pollan 6th 00:09:16.92 Grove Upper Elementary

54 0 9191 Joshua Hunt 6th 00:09:23.91 Cleora Elementary School

55 0 9237 William Marshall 6th 00:09:28.95 Grove Upper Elementary

56 0 9264 Brooks Barnwell K 00:09:32.31 Jay Elem School

57 (28) 9171 Camdon Street 1st 00:09:41.63 Afton Elementary Sch

58 0 9157 Kyler Cundiff 5th 00:10:08.94 Afton Elementary Sch

59 0 9164 Tucker Korb 1st 00:10:20.46 Afton Elementary Sch

60 0 9096 Codey Soap 5th 00:10:25.82 Kenwood Middle School

61 0 9286 Axtyn Green K 00:10:27.86 Osage

62 0 9266 Wylder Bearpaw K 00:10:35.63 Jay Elem School


